RESOLUTION NO. R- BCRA - 2021- 52

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CRA OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH BURKHARDT CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD UTILITIES AND STREETSCAPE BEAUTIFICATION AT STATE ROAD A1A FROM HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD TO SHERIDAN STREET IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$12,805,794.98; AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR PERMIT FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD UTILITIES PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$325,000.00; **FURTHER AUTHORIZING** THE CRA **EXECUTIVE** DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ALL **APPLICABLE** AGREEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, on June 25, 1997, the Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA") adopted the Hollywood Beach Redevelopment Plan ("Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Plan includes the conversion of overhead utility lines to underground within the public right of way of the Beach District; and

WHEREAS, the CRA directed staff to proceed with Streetscape Improvements and Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities along State Road A1A from Hollywood Boulevard to Sheridan Street; and

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2015, the CRA Board passed and adopted Resolution No. R–BCRA 2015-53, which authorized Kimley Horn and Associates to provide consulting services for the design of State Road A1A Streetscape Improvements and Undergrounding of Overhead Utility Lines; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Florida Statute Section 255.103, a governmental entity, including a municipality and a special district, may select a construction management entity pursuant to the process provided by Florida Statute Section 287.055, the Consultants' Competitive Negotiation Act ("CCNA"); and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2020, the CRA issued RFQ BCRA 12-029 to provide construction management at risk services for the undergrounding of overhead

utilities and streetscape beautification at State Road A1A from Hollywood Boulevard to Sheridan Street; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2020, the CRA Board passed and adopted Resolution No. R-BCRA 2020-31, authorizing appropriate CRA officials to negotiate and award an agreement to the highest ranked firm, and when an agreement is reached, to bring the agreement back to the CRA Board for consideration; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2021, the CRA Board passed and adopted Resolution No. R-BCRA 2021-03, authorizing appropriate CRA officials to approve the expenditure for the Construction Management at Risk, Phase I Preconstruction fee in an amount not to exceed \$48,000; and

WHEREAS, Burkhardt Construction, Inc. bid out the project and prepared and submitted a Guaranteed Maximum Price for the construction of the Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification at State Road A1A from Hollywood Boulevard to Sheridan Street, in an amount not to exceed \$12,805,794.98, attached as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, funding for this expenditure is available in the Beach CRA account number — 163.639901.55200.563010.001105.000.000 (Construction Improvements - FDOT/CRA Complete Streets A1A Phase II); and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director of the CRA recommends that the CRA Board approve the Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification project at State Road A1A from Hollywood Boulevard to Sheridan Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:

- <u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.
- <u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the execution by the appropriate CRA officials of the attached Agreement with Burkhardt Construction, Inc., together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the CRA's Executive Director and approved as to form and legal sufficiency by the CRA's General Counsel.
- <u>Section 3</u>: That it authorizes the expenditure of funds for Permit Fees associated with the construction of the Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities in an amount not to exceed \$325,000.00.
- <u>Section 4</u>: That it approves and authorizes the Executive Director to execute all applicable agreements and/or documents to implements the project.

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ("CRA"), AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CRA OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH BURKHARDT CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD UTILITIES AND STREETSCAPE BEAUTIFICATION AT STATE ROAD A1A FROM HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD TO SHERIDAN STREET IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$12,805,794.98; AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR PERMIT FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD UTILITIES PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$325,000.00; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CRA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ALL APPLICABLE AGREEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE PROJECT.

<u>Section 5</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ______, 2021.

ATTEST:

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

PHYLLIS LEWIS, BOARD SECRETARY

JOSH LEVY, CHAIR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the Hollywood, Florida Community Redevelopment Agency only.

DOUGLAS R. GONZALES GENERAL COUNSEL

Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency

Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification

From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street

Guaranteed Maximum Price

based on plans received April 26th, 2021

From: Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

Attn: Marc R. Kleisley

1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Tel: (561) 659-1400 Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner: City of Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency

Attn: Sarita Shamah 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Tel: 954-924-2980

Designer: Kimley-Horn

1920 Wekiva Way, Suite 200 West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Plans: See attached Plan Log

Location: State Road A1A

From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street

Proposal

Date: 9/2/2021

Cost of Work (Direct Construction Costs) \$ 9,393,173.00

General Conditions \$ 2,218,097.98

Construction Fee \$ 734,364.00

Construction Contingency \$ 184,064.00

Owner's Contingency \$ 276,096.00

Exceptions & Clarifications

Plan Log

TOTAL GMP (ALL INCLUSIVE)

\$ 12,805,794.98



Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street Cost of Work (Direct Construction Costs)

Prepared by Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

Item Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount	Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor	General/Rental	Subtotal
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC				\$836,082,81						
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR SIGNALIZATION		1 LS	\$120,000,00 \$	120,000,00				12000	00 GERELCO	120000
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION		1 LS	\$15,000.00 \$	15,000.00				1500	00 ARAZOZA	15000
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR FRANCHISE UTILITIES		1 LS	\$180,000.00 \$	180,000.00				18000	00 VIKING/DANELLA	180000
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ELECTRICAL		1 LS	\$100,000,00 \$	100,000.00					00 GERELCO	100000
SET UP AND TAKE DOWN OF MOT FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		60 DAYS	\$675.00 \$	175,500.00					00 BOB'S	175500
MOT PLAN FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		4 EA	\$300.00 \$	1,200.00					00 BOB'S	1200
WORK ZONE SIGNS/NO TRESPASSING SIGNS FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		00 E/D	\$0.30 \$	2,190.00					0 BOB'S	2190
BARRICADE TEMP. TYPE I, II, VP & DRUM FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		25 E/D 65 DAYS	\$0.20 \$ \$12.00 \$	1,825.00 4.380.00					25 BOB'S 30 BOB'S	1825 4380
HI INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHT, TEMP, TYPE "B" FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		25 E/D	\$0.35 \$	5.748.75					75 BOB'S	4380 5748,75
VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		52 E/D	\$20.00 \$	73.040.00					10 BOB'S	73040
TRAFFIC CONES FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		60 E/D	\$0.30 \$	5,478,00					78 BOB'S	5478
SALES TAX FOR BARRICADES FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		1 LS	\$6,570.33 \$	6.570.33					33 BOB'S	6570.33
POST MOUNTING FOR ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		20 EA	\$45.00 \$	900.00				90	00 BOB'S	900
WEEKLY SITE CLEANING / DEBRIS REMOVAL		13 HRS	\$75.11 \$	68,577.32	34208.96	27977.36			6391	68577.32
DANGER RIBBON FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		50 ROLLS	\$14.91 \$	745.50	NOOMAN DOOR		745.	5		745.5
FLAGMEN FOR SITEWORK AND PAVERS		00 HRS	\$59.95 \$	35,970,00	35970					35970
TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING (ALLOWANCE) SPECIALTY MERCHANT SIGNAGE	18	50 TNS 1 ALL	\$209.72 \$	31,457.91	10004,16	7841.25	12037.		1575	31457.91
ROADWAY STEEL PLATES			\$7,500.00 \$ IONE REQUIRED	7,500,00			/50	0 ALLOWANCE		7500
STEADY BURN &/OR FLASHING LIGHTS			IONE REQUIRED							o o
ORANGE SAFETY FENCE AND POSTS			IONE REQUIRED							0
STEADY BURN &/OR FLASHING LIGHTS			ONE REQUIRED							ő
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALKS			ONE REQUIRED							Ö
BARRICADE TEMP. TYPE III, 6'		N	IONE REQUIRED							ō
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADES WITH SCREEN			IONE REQUIRED							0
WATER FILLED BARRIER WALL			RNISHED BY COH							0
TEMPORARY ROADWAY STRIPING (ALLOWANCE)			IONE REQUIRED							0
TEMPORARY STREET LIGHTING			NOT INCLUDED							0
OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICERS			NOT INCLUDED							0
LIGHT BANKS FOR NIGHT WORK		_	NOT INCLUDED							0
DEMOLITION/CLEARING & GRUBBING			_	\$389,761,58						
NPDES REPORTING		1 LS	\$60,250.00 \$	60,250,00				6025	70	60250
GRAVEL DRIVE AT CONSTRUCTION YARD ENTRANCE		1 LS	\$7.838.75 \$	7.838.75	1498.75	1250.8	4879.3		210	7838,75
REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT (1"-2")	6061	20 SF	\$2.33 \$	141,522.75	51444.25	31383,14	40/5.	51487.1		141522.75
REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE (4"-6")		75 SF	\$3.19 \$	13,315.71	6257.28	3817.2		2364.4		13315.71
REMOVE EXISTING PAVERS ON EAST SIDE OF A1A FOR PROPOSED TREE PITS		25 SF	\$9,13 \$	23,963,75	13114.06	8000.13		1012.0		23963.75
AND LIGHT POLES										
REMOVE EXISTING CURB ON EAST SIDE OF A1A FOR EXPANDED EQUIPMENT ARE		50 LF	\$107.31 \$	5,365.66	2997.5	1828,6		119.5		5365,66
REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING LIMEROCK		20 SF	\$1.29 \$	77,988.70	15142.37	9237.47		51487.1		77988.7
REMOVE EXISTING TREES		5 EA	\$1,596.53 \$	7,982.63	3746.88	2285.75		142		7982.63
ROLL-OFF DUMPSTER	4	40 PUL	\$725.00 \$	29,000.00				2900		29000
FINAL CONSTRUCTION CLEAN		1 LS	\$22,533.63 \$	22,533.63	11240,63	9193			2100	22533.63
I HAL GONOTROCHOR OLDAN		ILS	\$22,555,65	22,003,63	11240,63	9193		- C.	2100	2253



Item Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount	Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor	General/Rental	Subtotal
ARTHWORK AND GRADING				\$236,336.37	PERSONAL PROPERTY.		eti tiskinte lenke i			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
12" TYPE B STABILIZATION	6,735		\$7.92	\$ 53,369.34	6611.62	8073.75	19991.1	17985.69	707.17	53369.3
9" LIMEROCK BASE	6,735		\$16.46		26446.49	32295	26830.16	22482.12	2 2828.7	110882.4
EXCAVATE PLANTER AREAS	585	CY	\$20.32			6233,63			546	11884.3
6" LIMEROCK CURB PAD FOR EXPANDED EQUIPMENT ISLANDS ON EAST SIDE O		SY	\$55.99			2157,8	513,66	411,58		5039,0
EXCAVATE/GRADE/COMPACT FOR SUBSLABS 2" DRAIN HOLES FILLED W/ WASHED ANGULAR GRAVEL, COVERED WITH MIRAFI		CY	\$10.16			2157.8			189	4113.8
500X (SEE DETAIL D ON SHEET L3.10)	500	EA	\$40.91	\$ 20,452.54	7853.45	9590.2	1888.89	280	840	20452.5
LOAD/HAUL/DISPOSE EXCESS FILL AND LIMEROCK MATERIAL	990	OCY	\$15.73	\$ 15,572,35				14065.38	1506.97	15572.3
FINAL DRESSING AND FINISH GRADING		LS	\$15,022.42			6128.67		14065,30	1400	15022.4
		00000								Name of the last
NDERGROUNDING OF FRANCHISE UTILITIES			[\$3,545,913.00						
IISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			l [
NPDES REPORTING		LS	\$13,500.00						VIKING/DANELLA	1350
POTHOLING AND EXPLORATORY DIGGING		LS	\$25,000.00						VIKING/DANELLA	2500
LOAD/HAUL/DISPOSE OF SURPLUS FILL		LS	\$20,000.00						VIKING/DANELLA	2000
PERMANENT SIDEWALK TRENCH / BORE PIT / HANDHOLE RESTORATION DEWATERING AS REQUIRED FOR YOUR WORK		LS LS	\$125,000.00 \$100.000.00						VIKING/DANELLA	12500
FPL	SCHOOLS WHEN SHOW	Lo	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				100000	VIKING/DANELLA	10000
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 1-6C	7410	die I	\$37.00	\$ 274,170,00				274170	VIKING/DANELLA	27417
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 3-2C	14240		\$37.00						VIKING/DANELLA	52688
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 2-2C	3100		\$37.00						VIKING/DANELLA	11470
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMERS / PADS; INCLUDING		EA	\$3,500,00						VIKING/DANELLA	3500
GROUND RODS AND ALL CONNECTIONS			1.1/					00000		0000
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED CAPICATOR BANK INCLUDING ALL CONNECTIONS		EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				8000	VIKING/DANELLA	800
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED THREE PHASE TRANSFORMERS / PADS; INCLUDING	7	EA	\$3,800.00	\$ 26,600,00				26600	VIKING/DANELLA	2660
GROUND RODS AND ALL CONNECTIONS										
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED VISTA SWITCH CABINETS, CONCRETE PADS, AND	15	EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 97,500,00				97500	VIKING/DANELLA	9750
CHAMBERS; INCL. ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 1-2C	2115		\$37.00	\$ 78,255.00						
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED PRIMARY SPLICE BOXES: INCL. ALL NECESSARY		EA	\$2,200,00						VIKING/DANELLA VIKING/DANELLA	7825 9900
CONNECTIONS AND TIE-INS	+~	150	\$2,200,00	3 99,000,00				99000	VINING/DANELLA	9900
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED OPEN DELTA TRANSFORMERS / PADS: INCLUDING	6	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00				21600	VIKING/DANELLA	2160
GROUND RODS AND ALL CONNECTIONS			*-,					21000		2100
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 2-6C	820		\$37.00					30340	VIKING/DANELLA	3034
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED FEEDER SPLICE BOXES; INCL. ALL NECESSARY	3	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00				21000	VIKING/DANELLA	2100
CONNECTIONS AND TIE-INS										
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 2-5" CONDUITS AND 2-2" CONDUITS TO BILLY'S STONE CRAB AND TAVERNA OPA	330	LF	\$48.00	\$ 15,840.00				15840	VIKING/DANELLA	1584
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED PME SWITCH CABINETS, CONCRETE PADS, AND		EA	\$6,500,00	\$ 26,000,00				00000	VIKING/DANELLA	
CHAMBERS; INCL. ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS	1	F^	\$6,500.00	20,000,00				26000	VIKING/DANELLA	2600
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED SECONDARY CONDUIT 2X2" SEC. 2/4/OTPX	175	le l	\$37.00	\$ 6.475.00				6475	VIKING/DANELLA	647
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED FNC	480		\$15.00						VIKING/DANELLA	720
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED 2PN2C	200		\$15.00						VIKING/DANELLA	300
INSTALL FPL FURNISHED FEEDER WIRE AND PRIMARY WIRE INCLUDING ALL		LS	\$400,000.00						VIKING/DANELLA	40000
CONNECTIONS										
METER CAN REPLACEMENT		ALL.	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00			150000 /	ALLOWANCE		15000
POLE & OVERHEAD WIRE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL COMPLETE	B'	YOTHER	RS				*******************************			
ATT FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4-ATT CONDUITS	6040	li =								
FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4-ATT CONDUITS FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-4-ATT CONDUITS	6840 195		\$37.00						VIKING/DANELLA	25308
FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-2-ATT CONDUITS FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-2-ATT CONDUITS	195		\$37.00						VIKING/DANELLA	721
FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-2-ATT CONDUITS		LF LF							VIKING/DANELLA	740
UNCOVER MANHOLE COVERED BY ASPHALT ON NORTH END OF PROJECT		LS	\$37.00 \$1,200,00	\$ 2,405.00 \$ 1,200,00					VIKING/DANELLA	240
FURNISH AND INSTALL ATT FLUSH VAULT 30"X48"		EA	\$1,200,00						VIKING/DANELLA VIKING/DANELLA	120 6750
FURNISH AND INSTALL ATT PEDESTALS		Y OTHER		07,500.00				5/500	VINING/DANELLA	6750
ATT ENGINEERING & INSTALLATION FEES		OTHER								



	Item Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount	Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor General/Rental	Subtotal
COMCAST		TALL TRACES			B) A (Exception)	Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor General/Rental	Subtotal
	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-4-CC CONDUITS FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-2-CC CONDUITS		35 LF 20 LF	\$37.00 \$ \$37.00 \$					269545 VIKING/DANELLA	26954
	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36"X48" COMCAST VAULT		19 EA	\$2,800.00 \$					274540 VIKING/DANELLA 53200 VIKING/DANELLA	27454 5320
	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMCAST VHUB		BY OTHER		33,200.00				53200 VININGIDANELLA	5320
	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMCAST POWER SUPPLY		BY OTHER							
	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMCAST LCP FURNISH AND INSTALL COMCAST PEDESTALS		BY OTHER							
	COMCAST ENGINEERING & INSTALLATION FEES		BY OTHER: BY OTHER:							
ROWN CAST	LE FIBER	NOTE OF STREET		CONTRACTOR OF					CCCNC ACCOME. SOMETHING STREET, STREET	CONTRACTOR STATE
	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3-2" CONDUITS		5 LF	\$37.00 \$	270,655.00				270655 VIKING/DANELLA	27065
	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24"X13" CROWN CASTLE HANDHOLES (LABELED "FIBER" CROWN CASTLE ENGINEERING & INSTALLATION FEES		80 EA	\$700.00 \$					21000 VIKING/DANELLA	2100
	CROWN CASTLE ENGINEERING & INSTALLATION FEES	SSEKRENCHEN GERE	1 LS	\$93,113.00 \$	93,113.00			POSSER PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	93113 CROWN CASTLE	9311
LECTRICAL A	ND STREETLIGHTING	SALES AND ADDRESS OF	TT	NO CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	\$1,479,700.00					
	F&I 48 WATT LED POLE AND FIXTURE	16	4EA	\$6,800,00 \$	1,115,200,00				1115200 GERELCO	111520
	F&I 119 WATT LED POLE AND FIXTURE		8 EA	\$6,800.00 \$					54400 GERELCO	5440
	F&I NEW PULL BOXES		8 EA	\$700.00 \$	131,600.00				131600 GERELCO	13160
	Fål LOAD CENTER A Fål LOAD CENTER B		1 LS 1 LS	\$11,500.00 \$ \$11,500.00 \$					11500 GERELCO	1150
	POT HOLING TO VERIFY CONDUITS INSTALLED UNDER FPID 432323-1-32-03 EXIST		DEA	\$125.00 \$	11,500,00 22,500,00				11500 GERELCO 22500 GERELCO	1150 2250
	TIE-IN TO EXISTING CONDUITS INSTALLED UNDER FPID 432323-1-32-03		OEA	\$125.00 \$	22,500.00				22500 GERELCO	2250
	F&I WIRING FOR A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM		1 LS	\$110,500.00 \$	110,500.00				110500 GERELCO	11050
IGNALIZATIO	u .				American Commission					
IONALIZATIO	POT HOLING/EXPLORATORY DIGGING		1 LS	\$3,500,00 \$	\$406,294.00 3.500.00					
	DEWATERING AS REQUIRED FOR YOUR WORK		1 LS	\$500.00 \$					3500 GERELCO 500 GERELCO	350 50
	NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPLETE PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AT NE		1 EA	\$212,294,00 \$					212294 GERELCO	212294
	CORNER OF GARFIELD STREET AND A1A								ZIZZS- GENEZGO	21225
	ALLOWANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE FOR PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT NEBRASKA STREET AND A1A		1 ALL.	\$50,000.00 \$	50,000.00				50000 ALLOWANCE	50000
	ALLOWANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE FOR PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT		1 ALL	\$50,000,00 \$	50.000.00				50000 ALLOWANCE	50000
	CAROLINA STREET AND A1A			***************************************	00,000,00				30000 ALLOVANCE	50000
	ALLOWANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE FOR PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT SCOTT STREET AND A1A		1 ALL.	\$50,000.00 \$	50,000.00				50000 ALLOWANCE	50000
	ALLOWANCE FOR STRIPING/SIGNAGE FOR PROPOSED SIGNALS AT NEBRASKA.		1 ALL	\$40,000,00 \$	40,000,00					
	CAROLINA, AND SCOTT STREETS		I ALL	\$40,000.00	40,000,00				40000 ALLOWANCE	40000
ONCRETE					\$294.841.69					
	4"X10" SUB-HEADER CURB FOR TREE GRATES	352	ole	\$30.00 \$	105.600.00				10ECOO MAA D. ADEINAY	405000
	F CURB (SMALL LOADS)		OLF	\$35.00 \$	9.800.00				105600 WM D. ADEIMY 9800 WM D. ADEIMY	105600
	D CURB (SMALL LOADS)	12	5 LF	\$35.00 \$	4,375.00				4375 WM D. ADEIMY	4375
	6" CONCRETE SUBSLABS FOR VEHICULAR PAVERS	1093		\$5.50 \$	60,142,50				60142.5 WM D. ADEIMY	60142.5
	FLOWABLE FILL MISC. CONCRETE PROPERTY TIE-INS (OUTSIDE R/OM)		0 CY 1 ALL	\$199.62 \$ \$75.000.00 \$	39,924.19 75,000,00	6969.19	855	3210		39924.19
	INIDE: SONOTE PETRO ENTE TIE-ING (OUTSIDE NOW)		I ALL.	\$75,000.00	75,000.00				75000 ALLOWANCE	75000
TRIPING AND	SIGNAGE		-	NA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON	\$9,559.30					
	[700-1-11] SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, LESS THAN 12 SF (OM1-1) (CORE DRILL)		3 EA	\$540.00 \$	1,620.00				1620 FINE-LINE	1620
	[700-1-60] SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE (ONLY THE POST ASSEMBLY, CONCRETE		1 EA	\$190,00 \$	190,00				190 FINE-LINE	190
	BASE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS) [700-3-101] SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF									
	[700-3-601] SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2 EA	\$250.00 \$ \$110.00 \$	500.00 220.00				500 FINE-LINE	500
	[706-3] RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED)		DEA	\$5.25 \$	52.50				220 FINE-LINE 52.5 FINE-LINE	220 52.5
	[706-3] RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (YELLOW/YELLOW)	1	8 EA	\$5.25 \$	94.50				94.5 FINE-LINE	94.5
	[711-11-123] THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE SOLID, 12"		2 LF	\$2.40 \$	244,80				244.8 FINE-LINE	244,
	[711-11-125] THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" (INCLUDES SLIP RESISTANT		0 LF	\$19.50 \$	2,925.00				2925 FINE-LINE	292
	[711-11-224] THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" [711-16-101] THERMOPLASTIC, STD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2 LF	\$4.00 \$	368.00				368 FINE-LINE	368
	[711-16-101] THERMOPLASTIC, STD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1 LS 1 LS	\$241.30 \$ \$203.20 \$	241.30 203.20				241.3 FINE-LINE 203.2 FINE-LINE	241.3 203.2

BURKHARDT

	Item Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount	Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor	General/Rental	Subtotal
PAVERS		THE PERSON NAMED IN	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		\$1.147.274.25						
	F&I PAVERS PER WAVE PATTERN TREATMENT, REFER TO DETAIL A/L3.10	2091	OSE	\$27.90		CHICASEL SCHOOLS			E0226	9 H.W. STONE	583389
	F&I PAVERS PER GRADIENT TREATMENT PATTERN, REFER TO DETAIL B/L3.10	2549		\$10,60						47 H.W. STONE	270247
	F&I PAVERS FOR GRADIENT TREATMENT PATTERN HEADERS	1024		\$10.60						44 H.W. STONE	108544
	ALUMINUM PAVER RESTRAINT, REFER TO DETAIL A/L3.10	2,52		\$7.00	\$ 17,640.00					10 H.W. STONE	17640
	RESTORE PAVERS AROUND EXPANDED LANDSCAPE ISLANDS ON EAST SIDE OF	1,76	5 SF	\$11.50	\$ 20,297.50				20297	.5 H.W. STONE	20297.5
	A1A RESET PAVERS AGAINST ALUMINUM EDGING FOR NEWLY PLANTED TREES ON					.1					
	EAST SIDE OF A1A	1,820	USF	\$11.50	\$ 20,930.00)			2093	30 H.W. STONE	20930
	PRESSURE CLEAN AND SEAL PAVERS	47.685	S S E	\$0,55	\$ 26,226,75	.			20000	TELLING STONE	20000 75
	RESTORATION AROUND LIGHT POLES ON EAST SIDE		1 ALL	\$100,000.00				1000	26226.7 000 ALLOWANCE	75 H.W. STONE	26226,75 100000
			BESESSE		100,000,00	D AND RESERVE AND SHAPE			OU ALLOWAINCE		100000
LANDSCAPIN					\$700,910.00						
	PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS DIAMOND CUT TRUNK DETAIL, F.G., 14" DBH, 14' CT		BEA	\$2,200.00		7			28160	00 ARAZOZA	281600
	SABAL PALMETTO, SLICK TRUNK, MATCHING, REGENERATED ROOT BALL, F.G. 111 DBH, 18' CT	98	BEA	\$550,00	\$ 53,900.00				5390	00 ARAZOZA	53900
	THRINAX RADIATA, MATCHING, F.G., 4" DBH, 12' CT		4EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 30,800,00)			3080	00 ARAZOZA	30800
	CARISSA MACROPARPA 'NANA', 3 GAL, 24" O.C., 8"X15"	995	5 EA	\$8,00	\$ 7,960.00					O ARAZOZA	7960
	LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS, CONT., 18" O.C., 12" SPR.		BEA	\$5.00					796	5 ARAZOZA	7965
	PLATIPUS ANCHORING SYSTEM		EA	\$300,00						00 ARAZOZA	72000
	57 STONE AROUND TREES WITH TREE GRATES CLEAN SAND AROUND TREES WITH TREE GRATES		LS	\$2,250.00						O ARAZOZA	2250
	F&I TREE GRATES PER PLANS AND SPECS		I LS DEA	\$600.00 \$950.00						00 ARAZOZA	600
	REMOVE/DISPOSE EXISTING SOD IN LANDSCAPE MEDIANS/PREP FOR NEW	9170		\$0.50						0 ARAZOZA	190000
	PLANTING MATERIAL	3170		\$0.50	4,505.00	1			458	5 ARAZOZA	4585
	PRE-EMERGENT/POST EMERGENT/SOIL AMENDMENTS	1	ILS	\$5,000,00	\$ 5,000,00				500	0 ARAZOZA	5000
	MULCH		LS	\$2,250.00						O ARAZOZA	2250
	PLANTING SOIL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$6,000.00					600	0 ARAZOZA	6000
	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE		YR.	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000,00				3600	0 ARAZOZA	36000
RRIGATION	P P		7		\$346.500.00						
	IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE UTILIZING EXIST, SLEEVES (INCLUDING BUT NOT	4	EA	\$141,500,00							
	LIMITED TO)		1-0	\$141,500.00	¥ 141,500,00				14150	IO ARAZOZA	141500
	BACKFLOW PREVENTER WITH ENCLOSURE/POINTS OF CONNECTIONS										
	CONTROLLER WITH PEDESTAL AND ENCLOSURE W/ FOUNDATION		1 1	1							
	SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVES										
	SCHEDULE 40 PVC MAINLINE & LATERALS VALVES, VALVE BOXES, WIRE					1					
	SPRAY HEADS										
	BUBBLERS										1
	EXCAVATE AT EACH TREE PIT TO FIND EXISTING IRRIGATION SLEEVES	200	EA	\$275.00	\$ 55,000,00				5500	0 ARAZOZA	55000
	WATER SERVICES FOR IRRIGATION (ALLOWANCE)		ALL.	\$25,000,00				1500	00 ALLOWANCE	O AINALUZA	150000
	,							1000			700000
						Labor	Equipment	Material	Subcontractor	General/Rental	Subtotal

A1A UNDERGROUNDING - SHERIDAN ST. TO HOLLYWOOD BLVD. COST OF WORK

\$9,393,173.00

249638.14 170306.55

506486.01 8435270.32 31471.99 9393173.02



Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency

Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street

Guaranteed Maximum Price GENERAL CONDITIONS

From:

Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

Attn: Marc R. Kleisley

1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Tel: (561) 659-1400 Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner:

City of Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency

Attn: Sarita Shamah 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Tel: 954-924-2980

Designer:

Kimley-Horn

1920 Wekiva Way, Suite 200 West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Plans:

See attached Plan Log

Location:

State Road A1A

From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street

Proposal

Due Date: 9/2/2021

Item Description					Amount
DBILIZATION (move-in, move-out)					\$8,000.00
TRANSPORT	\$65.00 /	Hr	×	80	\$5,200.00
EQUIPMENT	\$35.00 /	Hr.	x	80	\$2,800.00
POJECT FIELD OFFICE					\$237,168.24
OFFICE &/or CONSTRUCTION TRAILER	\$1,544.25 /	mo.	X	18	\$27,796.50
YARD	\$7,000.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$126,000,00
CONTINUOUS YARD AND STREET CLEANING	\$1,000.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$18,000.00
EMPLOYEE PARKING FEES	\$150.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$2,700.00
WORK PLATFORM FOR YARD	\$0.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$0.00
TEMPORARY FENCING FOR YARD	\$0.00 /	mo.	x	18	\$0.00
CONSTRUCTION YARD LIGHTING	\$0.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$0.00
OFFICE FURNISHINGS	\$200.00 /	mo.	×	0	\$0.00
COMPUTERS	\$300.00 /	mo.	x	18	\$5,400.00
SOFTWARE	\$200.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$3,600.00
PROCORE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE	\$800.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$14,400.00
COPY MACHINE	\$200.00 /	mo.	x	18	\$3,600.00
INTERNET SERVICE	\$150.00 /	mo.	X	0	\$0.00
CELLULAR TELEPHONE	\$200.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$3,600.00
TELEPHONE	\$0.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$0.00
FEDERAL EXPRESS MAILINGS	\$50.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$900.00
POSTAGE	\$50.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$900.00
PHOTOGRAPHS					
AERIAL PHOTOS	\$110.00 /	mo.	x	18	\$1,980.00
JOB PHOTOS	\$100.00 /	mo.	x	18	\$1,800.00
PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$4,691.74 /	ea.	x	1	\$4,691,74
PLAN REPRODUCTION COST/PRINTING	\$200.00 /	set	×	10	\$2,000.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$100.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$1,800.00
FIRST AID SUPPLIES	\$50.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$900.00
WATER SERVICE	\$35.00 /	mo.	×	0	\$0.00
SANITARY SERVICE	\$50.00 /	mo.	×	0	\$0.00
ELECTRIC SERVICE	\$200.00 /	mo.	×	0	\$0.00



	GARBAGE SERVICE		\$25.00 /	mo.	×	18	\$450.00
	CONSTRUCTION WATER		\$500.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$9,000.00
	JOHN DEERE GATOR		\$250.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$4,500.00
	ICE		\$175.00 /	mo.	X	18	\$3,150.00
CONSTRUC	CTION MANAGEMENT TEAM	HRS/WEEK	RATE/HR.			WEEKS	\$1,198,080.00
	IENT TEAM FOR ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION					VVEENS	\$1,190,000.00
	PRINCIPAL (MARC KLEISLEY)	4	\$200.00 /	wk.	х	78	\$62,400.00
SENIOR P	ROJECT MANAGER	0	\$150.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$0.00
PROJECT	MANAGER (ADAM ROSSMELL)	24	\$120.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$224,640.00
CONSTR.	FIELD MANAGER (TED KAMINSKI)	16	\$100.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$124,800.00
SUPERINT	ENDENT (RUBEN ALMAZAN)	40	\$100.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$312,000.00
	REMAN (GARING BAILEY)	24	\$65.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$121,680.00
	ACCOUNTANT (KATY PANTALEON)	8	\$90.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$56,160.00
	ICE CLERK (BRITTANY DARVILLE)	4	\$50.00 /	wk.	X	78	\$15,600.00
	ENT TEAM FOR FP&L CONSTRUCTION	•					
	MANAGER (ADAM ROSSMELL)	16	\$120.00 /	wk.	X	52	\$99,840.00
	ENDENT (RUBEN ALMAZAN)	32	\$100.00 /	wk.	X	52	\$166,400.00
	ACCOUNTANT (KATY PANTALEON)	2	\$90.00 /	wk.	X	52	\$9,360.00
FIELD OFF	ICE CLERK (BRITTANY DARVILLE)	2	\$50.00 /	wk.	X	52	\$5,200.00
BONDS							¢252 220 64
BONDO	GENERAL BOND		\$12,805,795,00		X	1.25%	\$253,239.64 \$160,072.44
	SUBCONTRACTORS BONDS		Ψ12,000,700.00		^	1.2370	\$100,072.44
	GERELCO		\$33,167.20		х	1	\$33,167.20
	DANELLA/VIKING		\$60,000.00		X	1	\$60,000.00
			9 2 2 • 2 2 200000				, ,
PARTNERIN	IG INITIATIVES						\$2,500.00
	NOTICES, LETTERS, INFORMATION N	EETINGS					\$2,500.00
INSURANCE	=						
INSURANCE	GENERAL INSURANCE		\$12,805,795.00			1.90%	\$243,310.11
	Commercial General Liability		\$12,003,793.00		X	1.90%	\$243,310.11
	Comprehensive Automobile Liab	ility					
	Owner Indemnification						
	Professional (Errors/Omissions)	Liability					
	Excess/Umbrella Liability	•					
	ADD'L INSUREDS		\$0.00 /	ea.	x	100	\$0.00
				ea.	x	100	\$0.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED		\$0.00 / \$0.00	ea.	x x	100 0.50%	\$0.00 \$0.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance			ea.			
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater			ea.			
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance		\$0.00				
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater						
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance		\$0.00				
SANITARY S	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE		\$0.00				\$0.00
SANITARY S	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE		\$0.00 included in their direct co				\$10,800.00
<u>SANITARY S</u>	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE		\$0.00	osts		0.50%	\$0.00
<u>SANITARY S</u>	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA)		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA)		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DETS (ALLOWANCE) DENSITIES		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DESTS (ALLOWANCE) DENSITIES PRESSURE		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
TESTING CO	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR		\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR ENGINEERING & REPORTING		\$0.00 sincluded in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
TESTING CO	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR ENGINEERING & REPORTING		\$0.00 sincluded in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$35,000.00
TESTING CO	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR ENGINEERING & REPORTING PERMIT FEES (CITY OF HOLLYWOOD SFWMD DEWATERING PERMIT (EXCL	JDED)	\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$35,000.00
TESTING CO	ADDED INSURANCES REQUIRED Builders Risk Insurance Installation Floater Flood Insurance SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE SERVICES JOB TOILETS (2 EA) DENSITIES PRESSURE PROCTORS BACTERIOLOGICAL CONCRETE CYLINDERS SPECIAL INSPECTOR ENGINEERING & REPORTING	JDED) MENT (EXCLU	\$0.00 included in their direct co	osts		0.50%	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$35,000.00



SURVEYING					\$188,000,00
LAYOUT & ASBUILTS	\$158,000.00 /	ls	Х	1	\$158,000.00
ALLOWANCE FOR RESTAKING & DRAFTING	\$1,000.00 /	mo.	x	30	\$30,000.00
SMALL HAND TOOLS/EQUIPMENT RENTAL					\$25,000.00
ALLOWANCE (GENERAL)					\$25,000.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS TOTAL					\$2,218,097,98



Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street Guaranteed Maximum Price based on plans received April 26th, 2021

Exceptions & Clarifications - 9/2/2021

GENERAL

- Scope of work and quantities are based on Kimley-Horn contract plans for City of Hollywood A1A Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Complete Street Beautification dated BCI Rec'd 4/26/2021.
- 2 Guaranteed Maximum Price (G.M.P.) was compiled using competitive bids received from pre-approved subcontractors and vendors.
- 3 G.M.P. includes a 5% contingency split between the Construction Congtingency and the Owner's Contingency.
- 4 G.M.P. does not include any capital improvement fees, connection fees or impact fees.
- It is understood that the Cost of Work is unit prices for the work shown in the plans and as modified by these exceptions and clarifications.
- Project master schedule and schedule updates shall be a bar chart schedule acceptable to the Owner prepared by CMAR in house personnel.
- Project Manual as described in the contract shall mean the closeout project manual which shall be updated periodically and presented to the Owner upon completion of the project. The information contained in this manual shall be as requested by the Owner.
- 8 G.M.P. cost estimate does not include additional insurance premiums for naming individual property owners as additional insureds. Builder's risk insurance is not included.
- 9 G.M.P. includes any and all applicable sales tax.
- All Construction easements shall be executed and all permits shall be issued prior to commencement of the project.
- Labor and equipment prices are firm for all work stated in the GMP through September 2021. Material price increases shall be passed through to the Owner with proper documentation, and paid for with Contingency.
- 12 COH Building Permits; All permits shall be in hand prior to start of construction. Permit fees are EXCLUDED.
- Prices are based on Davis-Bacon Prevailing Wage Determination General Decision Number FL20200160 dated 1/1/2021. State: Florida, Construction Type: Highway, County: Broward County.
- Prices are based on Contractor using construction yard located at 2401 N. Ocean Drive for storage of materials and equipment.
- 15 The project will require free and unlimited jobsite access for workmen and deliveries during all authorized work hours.



- Burkhardt Construction, Inc. (BCI) is not liable for failure to perform such work or any damages that occur if such failure is as a result of Acts of God (including fire, flood, earthquake, storm, hurricane or other natural disaster). If BCI asserts Force Majeure as the reason for failure to perform such work or such damages occur as a result of any Act of God, then BCI must prove that they took reasonable steps to minimize delay or damages caused by unforeseeable events, that BCI substantially fulfilled all obligations, and that the owner was timely notified of the likelihood or actual occurrence of the event described as an Act of God (Force Majeure). Any construction related damages that took place as a result, shall be repaired or removed and replaced at the same contract unit prices and shall be paid out of the contingency.
- 17 Testing costs have been included in General Conditions as an allowance.
- G.M.P. does not include any vibration monitoring or a pre/post construction survey by a geotechnical engineer on the existing buildings or structures in the project area. Should either of those tasks be required, the value will be taken from contingency.
- In the event that the terms and provisions of all attached Exhibits conflict with or are omitted from the terms and provisions of this Contract, the terms and provisions of the attached exhibits shall govern with respect to the performance of the work.
- Upon (a) achievement of substantial completion; or (b) achievement of substantial completion of all items for which Burkhardt Construction, Inc. is directly responsible such that the only outstanding items preventing finalization and closeout of the permit are either: (1) items which Owner has separately contracted for, such as installation, connection or repair of cable, telephone, electric, utility, or other similar facilities or services; or (2) items under Burkhardt Construction Inc.'s permit but wholly out of Burkhardt Construction Inc.'s control, such as installation, connection or repair of cable, telephone, electric, utility, or other similar facilities or services; the Owners shall release Burkhardt Construction, Inc., its respective officers, directors, agents and employees (collectively, "BCl") from all liability and indemnify, save, defend, and hold harmless BCl from and against any and all liabilities, damages, claims, losses, and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, expenses, and costs (including attorneys' fees, costs and expenses through appeal and attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred in establishing the right to and the amount of indemnification) for injury or damages resulting from, arising out of, caused by, or related to the presence of persons or property (other than persons or property under the direct control of BCl) within the boundaries of the location at which BCl performed the Work. This provision shall control over any other provision in the Agreement.
- 21 G.M.P. includes allowances for the following items:

Specialty Merchant Signage:	\$ 7,500.00
Meter Can Replacement	\$ 150,000.00
Infrastructure for Traffic Signal at Nebraska Street and A1A	\$ 50,000.00
Infrastructure for Traffic Signal at Carolina Street and A1A	\$ 50,000.00
Infrastructure for Traffic Signal at Scott Street and A1A	\$ 50,000.00
Misc. Concrete Property Tie-Ins (Outside of R/O/W)	\$ 75,000.00
Striping and Signage For Proposed Signals	\$ 40,000.00
Restoration Around Light Poles on East Side	\$ 100,000.00
Water Services for Irrigation	\$ 150,000.00

DEMOLITION / CLEARING & GRUBBING

G.M.P. does not include costs for removal / remediation of asbestos cement pipe or any other hazardous materials.

EARTHWORK / GRADING / SIDEWALK / ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION

- 1 G.M.P. does not include removal or replacement of any unsuitable subsoils. Demucking is specifically excluded.
- Prices are based on re-using excavated material for backfill. No unsuitable subsoil excavation, removal or replacement. Unsuitable soil, if encountered shall be removed, disposed of, replaced as directed by the Owner and billed to the Owner at the actual direct cost

BURKHARDT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

- G.M.P. includes utilizing the information in the the Geotech report that was completed by Tierra South Florida, Inc. dated 4/10/2019 for the Garfield Garage Signal mast arm installation only. No subsurface investigations were performed by the CMAR during the pre-construction process.
- 4 G.M.P. is based on the assumption that portions of roadways will be closed to vehicular traffic during construction.
- G.M.P. does not include any milling and resurfacing or asphalt restoration along A1A, side streets, or parking lot tie-ins. The costs for those items will be taken from contingency should they be required.
- 6 G.M.P. does not include curb replacement along A1A.

WATER / SEWER / STORM DRAINAGE

- G.M.P. does not include any cost for disposal/treatment of contaminated ground water if encountered during dewatering operations. It is assumed that clean groundwater generated by dewatering operations will be discharged into the existing storm drainage system.
- De-silting of the existing storm drainage system within the project limits and outside the project limits is excluded. Pre/Post construction video of the existing storm drainage system is excluded.
- 3 G.M.P. cost estimate includes allowances for establishing water services for the irrigation meters being installed in the landscape islands in the middle of A1A.
- 4 G.M.P. cost estimate does not include City of Hollywood meter installation and hook-up fees.
- 5 Cleaning of existing storm drainage lines is not included in the GMP.

FRANCHISE UTILITIES / ELECTRICAL / SIGNALIZATION

- G.M.P. cost estimate does not include any design, engineering or installation fees which may be charged to the Owner by franchise utility companies. (electric, telephone, cable tv, gas). The G.M.P. cost estimate includes an allowance to underground Crown Castle Fiber in the project area.
- The Construction Manager at Risk shall not assume liability or warranty any work performed by FPL, COMCAST, ATT, TECO and/or their subcontractors.
- 3 G.M.P. cost estimate includes a price for the Garfield Street Garage traffic signal and allowances for infrastructure only for future traffic signals the City wishes to install at Nebraska, Carolina, and Scott Streets.
- G.M.P. does not include FPL's binding cost estimate, Comcast, or AT&T. These invoices shall be paid directly by the owner. FPL's binding cost estimate must be fully executed prior to release of FPL materials. FPL materials must be received prior to Notice to Proceed being issued.
- The schedule represents the work controlled by the Construction Manager at Risk. Should the project exceed the scheduled 30 month duration due to the involvement of entities beyond our control (including but not limited to FPL, ATT and Comcast), a "No Fee" time extension for that work shall be issued. "No Fee" specifically refers to the construction fee. General conditions shall be reimbursed with proper documentation.
- The G.M.P. cost estimate is based on utilizing existing conduits for the installation of the proposed electrical system. If the conduits do not exist or cannot be utilized, then the cost to modify the electrical system to provide a fully functioning system will be taken from contingency.
- The G.M.P. cost estimate is based on furnishing and installing the specified pole and fixture. No substitutions have been considered.



The G.M.P. cost estimate is based on using RHW wire for the streetlight system. If a different wire type is required then the costs shall be taken out of contingency.

LANDSCAPE / IRRIGATION

- 1 G.M.P. cost estimate includes a cost for 1 year of maintenance upon completion of the landscaping installation.
- G.M.P. cost estimate is based on utilizing existing irrigation sleeves that were installed under a separate project. If the sleeves do not exist or cannot be utilized, then the cost to install a fully functioning irrigation system will be taken out of contingency.



Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street Plan Log

		Fian Log	Marine de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	
Discipline		Drawing Title	Drawing Date	Received Date
ATT CONVERSION	1 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 1	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	2 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 2	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	3 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 3	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	4 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 4	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	5 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 5	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	6 OF 23			
	7 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 6	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	7 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 8	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	8 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 8	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	9 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 9	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	10 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 10	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	11 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 11	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	12 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 12	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	13 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 13	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION		ATT CONVERSION 14	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION		ATT CONVERSION 15	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	16 OF 23			
		ATT CONVERSION 16	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	17 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 17	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	18 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 18	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	19 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 19	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	20 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 20	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	21 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 21	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION		ATT CONVERSION 22	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
ATT CONVERSION	23 OF 23	ATT CONVERSION 23	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	1	KEY SHEET	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	1A	SIGNATURE SHEET	1/2/2020	
CIVIL				4/26/2021
	1B	SIGNATURE SHEET	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	2	SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	3	GENERAL NOTES	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	4	ROADW AY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	5	ROADW AY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	6	ROADWAY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	7	ROADWAY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	8	ROADWAY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	9	ROADWAY PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	10	ROADWAY PLAN		
			1/2/2020	4/26/2021
CIVIL	11	SPECIAL DETAILS	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-1	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-2	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-3	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
	000	COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-4	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR	111212019	4/20/2021
COMCAST AND ATAT FLAN	CC-4		7/40/0040	4/00/0004
COMOACE AND ATOT DI ANI		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-5	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-6	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST AND AT&T PLAN	CC-7	SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR		
		COMCAST AND AT&T	7/12/2019	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-1	COMCAST CONVERSION 1	5/1/2020	
COMCAST CONVERSION COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-2			4/26/2021
		COMCAST CONVERSION 2	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-3	COMCAST CONVERSION 3	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-4	COMCAST CONVERSION 4	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-5	COMCAST CONVERSION 5	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-6	COMCAST CONVERSION 6	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION	COM-7	COMCAST CONVERSION 7	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
COMCAST CONVERSION		PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O		
	COM-8	COMCAST CONVERSION 8	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
FPL CONVERSION	18B2R1	THE VILLAS OF POSITANO	9/20/2017	4/26/2021
FPL CONVERSION		HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG	9/20/2017	4/26/2021
FPL CONVERSION	18B2R4	HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG	9/20/2017	4/26/2021



Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street Plan Log

FPL CONVERSION 18B2R5 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B2R6 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/4/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B2R7 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/4/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B2S1 VILLAS OF POSITANO 5/6/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5R1 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B5R2 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B5R3 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B5R4 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5R5 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FOR CONSTRUCTION UG 18B5R6 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5R8 SKY HARBOR CONDOMINIUM 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/6/2020 18B5R9 4/26/2021 18B5R10 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 5/8/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5R11 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/8/2020 4/26/2021 18B5R12 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 5/8/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5R13 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/4/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B5S2 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/6/2020 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B5S3 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/8/2020 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 18B5S4 5/15/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B8R2 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B8R3 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 5/11/2020 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B8R4 GRAMAZINIS RESTAURANT 4/26/2021 9/20/2017 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B8R14 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 5/12/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B8R15 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 18B8R16 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B8R17 | MARGARITAVILLE 5/6/2020 4/26/2021 18B8R18 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B8R19 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B8R20 4/26/2021 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 5/1/2020 **FPL CONVERSION** 18B8R21 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 4/21/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 18B8S1 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 5/4/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R9 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 7/9/2020 4/26/2021 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 19B2R10 9/20/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R11 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 9/21/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R12 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 9/21/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R13 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 9/21/2017 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R14 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 4/21/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R15 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 4/21/2020 4/26/2021 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION FPL CONVERSION 19B2R16 4/21/2020 4/26/2021 FPL CONVERSION 19B2R17 HOLLYWOOD CONVERSION 4/30/2020 4/26/2021 **FPL CONVERSION** 19B2S1 HOLLYWOOD BEACH 4/26/2021 4/14/2020 FPL CONVERSION 19B2S3 HOLLYWOOD BEACH CONVERSION 5/6/2020 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 7/12/2019 CF-1 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN CF-2 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL FPL PLAN CF-3 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN CF-4 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPI 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN CF-5 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN CF-6 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 **FPL PLAN** CF-7 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 7/12/2019 4/26/2021 FPL PLAN CF-8 SUPPLEMENTAL CONDUIT DRAWINGS FOR FPL 4/26/2021 7/12/2019 **HARDSCAPE** L3.00 HARDSCAPE PLAN 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 HARDSCAPE L3.01 HARDSCAPE PLAN 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 HARDSCAPE PLAN HARDSCAPE L3.02 4/26/2021 5/1/2020 HARDSCAPE L3.03 HARDSCAPE PLAN 4/26/2021 5/1/2020 **HARDSCAPE** L3.04 HARDSCAPE PLAN 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 **HARDSCAPE** L3.05 HARDSCAPE PLAN 5/1/2020 4/26/2021 HARDSCAPE L3.06 HARDSCAPE PLAN 5/1/2020 4/26/2021



5/1/2020

4/26/2021

HARDSCAPE DETAILS

HARDSCAPE

L3.10

Hollywood Florida Community Redevelopment Agency Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape Beautification From Hollywood Blvd. to Sheridan Street Plan Log

IRRIGATION IRRIGATION IRRIGATION	L2.00 L2.01	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	12.01			4/20/2021
	L2.01	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
	L2.02	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.03	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.04	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.05	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.06	IRRIGATION PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.10	IRRIGATION DETAILS	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.11	IRRIGATION DETAILS	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
IRRIGATION	L2.12	IRRIGATION DETAILS	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.00	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.01	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.02	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.03	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.04	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.05	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.06	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LANDSCAPE	L1.07	LANDSCAPE PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-1	LIGHTING TABULATION OF QUANTITIES	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-2	LIGHTING TABULATION OF QUANTITIES	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-3	POLE DATA AND LEGEND	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-4	POLE DATA	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-5	POLE DATA	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-6	POLE DATA	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-7	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
	L-8	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-9	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-10	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
	L-11	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
	L-12	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-13	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-14	LIGHTING PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-15	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
	L-16	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-17	LIGHTING PLAN	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
LIGHTING	L-18	LIGHTING SYSTEM DETAILS	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
	L-19	LOAD CENTER DETAILS	5/26/2020	4/26/2021
STRIPING AND PAVEMENT	S-1	SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
	T-1	SIGNALIZATION GENERAL NOTES	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-2	SIGNALIZATION GENERAL NOTES	5/1/2020	4/26/2021
	T-3	SIGNALIZATION GENERAL NOTES	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-4	SIGNALIZATION PLAN	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-5	STANDARD MAST ARM TABULATION	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-6	STANDARD MAST ARM ASSEMBLIES DATA TABLE	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-7	MAST ARM SPECIAL DETAILS	1/2/2020	4/26/2021
	T-8	REPORT OF CORE BORINGS	1/2/2020	4/26/2021



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT RISK SERVICES



PHASE II

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD UTILITIES AND STREETSCAPE BEAUTIFICATION AT SR A1A FROM HOLLYWOOD BLVD. TO SHERIDAN STREET

BCRA-12-029

HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 1948 HARRISON STREET HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020



CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT RISK SERVICES CONTRACT